B.02
Constant volume
control dampers
(CAV)
VRS-M
Circular
Galvanized steel
Motorized 24V or 230V

where a rubber double lip seal provides an air-tight connection to air-tightness class D with the duct.
¾ Cairox Type VRS-M
Order example
¾ VRS-M, 125, 24V
Explanation
VRS-M= Type of constant air valve
125 = Duct diameter
24V = With actuator CM24-L (24V)
Other available products
¾ Stainless steel models available on request
B.02
Constant volume
control dampers
(CAV)
WWW.CAIROX.BEB.02 VRS-M 2/5 - 2022/2/16 - BE-EN
Dimensions
VRS-M ØD [mm] L1 [mm] L2 [mm] A1 [mm] B1 [mm]
80 79 140 40 158 105
100 99 170 40 158 105
125 124 170 40 158 105
150 149 240 40 158 105
160 159 240 40 158 105
200 199 240 40 158 105
250 249 240 40 158 105
315 314 225 60 158 105
355 354 295 60 158 105
400 398 295 60 158 105
Sound data
Ø v [m/s] Q [m³/h] Lw [dB/Oct] - 100 Pa Lw(A)63Hz 125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz
80
2.2 40 37 37 35 33 33 33 28 27 38
4.5 82 49 47 44 41 39 39 33 32 45
6.9 125 52 51 48 45 44 44 38 37 49
100
2.5 70 40 39 38 36 35 36 30 29 41
4.8 135 50 48 45 42 41 40 34 33 46
7.1 200 54 52 49 47 45 45 39 38 51
125
2.3 100 41 40 38 36 35 36 30 29 41
4.3 190 51 49 46 42 41 40 34 32 46
6.3 280 54 53 50 47 45 45 39 37 50
140
2.7 150 43 42 40 38 37 37 31 30 42
4.9 270 53 51 47 44 43 42 36 34 48
7.2 400 56 55 52 49 47 47 41 39 52
150
2.4 150 43 42 40 38 37 37 31 30 42
4.2 270 52 50 46 43 41 41 34 33 47
6.3 400 56 54 50 47 46 45 39 38 51
160
2.5 180 44 43 41 39 38 38 32 31 43
4.7 340 53 51 48 44 43 42 36 34 48
6.9 500 57 55 52 49 47 47 40 39 52
200
2.2 250 45 43 41 39 38 37 31 30 43
5.1 575 55 53 50 46 44 44 37 36 50
8 900 - - - - - - - - -
250
2.8 500 48 47 45 43 41 41 35 34 47
5.7 1000 57 55 52 49 47 46 39 38 52
8.5 1500 - - - - - - - - -
315
2.9 800 48 46 44 41 39 39 32 31 44
5 1400 57 55 52 48 46 45 39 37 51
7.8 2200 - - - - - - - - -
355
2.5 900 50 48 46 43 42 41 35 33 47
5.6 2000 59 57 53 50 48 47 40 39 53
9 3200 - - - - - - - - -
400
2.2 1000 50 48 45 42 41 40 33 31 46
4.9 2200 58 56 52 49 47 46 39 37 52
8.4 3800 - - - - - - - - -